


!

Mercoledì!16!maggio!2018!
!

15.00%%%Inaugurazione%e%saluti%ufficiali%
%
Alexander% Onysko,% Decano% della% Facoltà% di% Scienze% Culturali% dell’AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%
Klagenfurt%
%
Angela%Fabris%(AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt,%Istituto%di%Romanistica)%
%
Introduzione%al%Convegno%di%Cristina%Benussi%(Università%di%Trieste)%
%
%

Prima!sessione!
!

Presiede%%
Angela%Fabris%

(AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt)%
%
15.30C15.50%%%Irena%Prosenc%(Univerza%v%Ljubljani,%Università%di%Lubiana)%
I"libri"di"viaggio"di"Alberto"Fortis"nella"Carniola"settecentesca"
%
15.50C16.10%%%Ilvano%Caliaro%(Università%di%Udine)%
Una"diversa"identità:"Carlo"Michelstaedter"
%
16.10C16.30%%%Roberto%Norbedo%(Università%di%Udine)%
Lo"Slataper"di"Stuparich:"infanzia"e"maturità"della"letteratura"triestina"
%
16.30C16.45%%%Dibattito%
%
16.45C17.00%%%Pausa%caffè%%
%
%

Seconda!sessione!
!

Presiede%
Ilvano%Caliaro%

(Università%di%Udine)%
%
17.00C17.20%%%Franco%Finco%(Pädagogische%Hochschule%Kärnten,%Klagenfurt)%%
Le"lettere"dalla"prigionia"di"Stanko"Vuk:"un’analisi"linguistica"e"testuale"
%
17.20C17.40%%%Miran%Košuta%(Università%di%Trieste)%
Tra"Ponente"e"Levante."Confini,"conflitti"e"contatti"nella"Trieste"letteraria"di"Vladimir"Bartol"
%
17.40C18.00%%%Dibattito%



%

Giovedì!17!maggio!2018!

%
Terza!sessione!

!
Presiede%

Gilberto%Pizzamiglio%
(Istituto%Veneto%di%Scienze,%Lettere%ed%Arti,%Venezia)%

%
9.30C9.50%%%Nedjeljka%BalićCNižić%(Sveučilište%u%Zadru,%Università%di%Zara)%
Scrittori"zaratini"in"lingua"italiana"nella"seconda"metà"dell’800"e"nella"prima"metà"del"’900"
%
9.50C10.10%%%Sanja%Roić%(Sveučilište%u%Zagrebu,%Università%di%Zagabria)%
Personaggi"e"destino"di"frontiera"
%
10.10C10.30%%%Mirza%Mejdanija%(Univerzitet%u%Sarajevu,%Università%di%Sarajevo)%
La"finis%Austriae"e"gli"ultimi"racconti"sveviani"
%
10.30C10.45%%%Dibattito%
%
10.45C11.10%%%Pausa%caffè%
%

Quarta!sessione!
!

Presiede%
Angela%Fabris%

(AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt)%
%
11.10C11.30%%%Elis%Deghenghi%Olujić%(Sveučilište%Jurja%Dobrile%u%Puli,%Università%Juraj%Dobrila%di%
Pola)%
Il"superamento"dei"confini"linguistici"e"culturali:"l'identità"plurima"di"Kenka"Lekovich""
%
11.20C11.50%%%Srećko%Jurišić,%Paula%Jurišić,%Antonela%Marić%(Sveučilište%u%Splitu,%Università%di%
Spalato)%
Attorno"a"un"Adriatico"'nero'"
%
11.50C12.10%%%Jörg%Helbig%(AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt,%Visuelle%Kultur)%
Senso"di"Luchino"Visconti:"sconfinamenti"intermediali"e"intertestuali"
%
12.10C12.25%%%Dibattito%
%
12.30C14.30%%%Pranzo%



%

Giovedì!17!maggio!2018!

!
!

Quinta!sessione!
!

Presiede%
Giuseppe%Lupo%

(Università%Cattolica%di%Milano)%
%
14.30C14.50%%%Ricciarda%Ricorda%(Università%Ca’%Foscari%Venezia)%
Un’argentina"italiana"nata"a"Belgrado:"Ana"Cecilia"Prenz"
%
14.50C15.10%%%Angela%Fabris%(AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt)%
Generi,"voci"e"spazi"ibridi:"le"frontiere"di"Francesco"Burdin"
"
15.10C15.30%%%Dibattito%
%
15.30C16.00%%%Pausa%caffè%
%
%
%
%

Tavola%rotonda%
%

Alpe"Adria:"scenari"e"cooperazioni"future"
%

Presiede%Simona%Costa%
(Università%di%Roma%Tre,%

Presidente%della%Società%italiana%per%lo%studio%della%modernità%letteraria)%
%
%

16.00C17.30%

Cristina%Benussi%(Università%di%Trieste)%

Giuseppe%Lupo%(Università%Cattolica%di%Milano)%

Gilberto%Pizzamiglio%(Istituto%Veneto%di%Scienze,%Lettere%ed%Arti,%Venezia)%
%
%
%



%

Venerdì!18!maggio!2018!
%
!

Sesta!sessione!
!

Presiede%
Ricciarda%Ricorda%

(Università%Ca’%Foscari%Venezia)%
%
9.30C9.50% % % Gianna% MazzieriCSanković% e% Corinna% Gerbaz% Giuliano% (Sveučilište% u% Rijeci,%
Università%di%Fiume)%
Storie"di"confine:"un"racconto"inedito"del"Novecento"letterario"fiumano"
%
9.50C10.10%%%Nives%Zudič%Antonič%(Univerza%na%Primorskem,%Università%del%Litorale)%
Frontiera"e"convivenza"nell'opera"di"Fulvio"Tomizza"
%
10.10C10.30%%%Snežana%Milinković%(Univerzitet%u%Beogradu,%Università%di%Belgrado)%%
Autori"di"confine"e"i"paradigmi"culturali"nazionali:"il"caso"serbo"

%
11.30%%%Pausa%caffè%
%
12.00%%%Saluti%di%congedo%
%



"

%
Presidenza!del!Convegno!
!
Angela%Fabris%
Ilvano%Caliaro%

Klagenfurt,%16C18%maggio%2018%

!
!
Comitato!scientifico!
%

% Cristina%Benussi%
Ilvano%Caliaro%%
Angela%Fabris%
Ricciarda%Ricorda%
%

Relatori!
!
Nedjeljka%BalićCNižić!
Cristina%Benussi%
Ilvano%Caliaro%%
Elis%Deghenghi%Olujić%
Angela%Fabris%
Franco%Finco%
Corinna%Gerbaz%Giuliano%
Jörg%Helbig%
Paula%Jurišić%
Srećko%Jurišić%
Miran%Košuta%
Antonela%Marić%
Gianna%MazzieriCSanković%
Mirza%Mejdanija%
Snežana%Milinković%
Roberto%Norbedo%
Irena%Prosenc%
Ricciarda%Ricorda%
Sanja%Roić%
Nives%Zudič%Antonič%
%

Università!
!
AlpenCAdriaCUniversität%Klagenfurt%
Università"degli"Studi"di"Udine%
Istituto"Veneto"di"Scienze,"Lettere"ed"Arti"
Pädagogische"Hochschule"Kärnten,"Klagenfurt"
Università"Ca’"Foscari"Venezia"
Università"Cattolica"di"Milano"
Università"degli"Studi"di"Trieste"
Università"degli"Studi"Roma"Tre"
Università"del"Litorale"/"Univerza"na"Primorskem"
Università"di"Belgrado"/"Univerzitet"u"Beogradu"
Università"di"Fiume"/"Sveučilište"u"Rijeci""
Università"di"Lubiana"/"Univerza"v"Ljubljani"
Università"di"Sarajevo"/"Univerzitet"u"Sarajevu"
Università"di"Spalato"/"Sveučilište"u"Splitu"
Università"di"Zagabria"/"Sveučilište"u"Zagrebu"
Università"di"Zara"/"Sveučilište"u"Zadru"
Università"Juraj"Dobrila"di"Pola"/"Sveučilište"Jurja"
Dobrile"u"Puli!

Presidenza!di!sessioni!
!
Cristina%Benussi%
Simona%Costa%
Ilvano%Caliaro%
Angela%Fabris%
Giuseppe%Lupo%
Gilberto%Pizzamiglio%
Ricciarda%Ricorda%

%

! Col%sostegno%del%Consolato%Italiano%a%Klagenfurt"
"


